

Supreme Court of Florida

No. SC16-2182

Richard DeLisle,
Petitioner,

v.

Crane Co., et al.,
Respondents.

RESPONDENT CRANE CO.'S ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

K&L GATES LLP

William J. Simonitsch
Florida Bar No.: 422060
William.simonitsch@klgates.com
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., 3900
Miami, Florida 33131
Tel: (305) 539-3300
Fax: (305) 358-7095

Attorneys for Respondent Crane Co.

RECEIVED, 05/19/2017 04:28:33 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
A. The Fourth District neither <i>expressly declared</i> valid a state statute nor <i>expressly construed</i> a provision of the Florida Constitution.	5
B. The Fourth District’s opinion does not expressly and directly conflict on <i>the same question of law</i> with <i>Marsh, Ibar, or</i> <i>Castillo</i>	7
C. The Fourth District’s opinion does not <i>expressly and directly</i> <i>conflict</i> on the same question of law with any other District Court of Appeal opinion.....	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Amendments to the Florida Evidence Code</i> , 210 So.3d 1231 (Fla. 2017)	6
<i>Andrews v. State</i> , 181 So. 3d 526 (Fla. 5th DCA 2015).....	9
<i>Aravena v. Miami–Dade County</i> , 928 So. 2d 1163 (Fla. 2006)	10
<i>Baan v. Columbia County</i> , 180 So.3d 1127 (Fla. 1st DCA 2015)	9, 10
<i>Betz v. Pneumo Abex, LLC</i> , 44 A.3d 27 (Pa. 2012).....	2, 3
<i>Bunin v. Matrixx Initiatives, Inc.</i> , 197 So. 3d 1109 (Fla. 4th DCA 2016).....	3, 4, 9
<i>Cantor v. Davis</i> , 489 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1986)	6
<i>Castillo v. E.I. Du Pont de Nemours & Co. Inc.</i> , 854 So.2d 1264 (Fla. 2003)	4, 7, 8
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579 (1993).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Frye v. United States</i> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923).....	2, 3, 4, 7
<i>General Electric Co. v. Joiner</i> , 522 U.S. 136 (1997).....	8
<i>Gaiimo v. Florida Autosport, Inc.</i> , 154 So.3d 385 (Fla. 1st DCA 2014)	8, 9
<i>Harrell's Candy Kitchen, Inc. v. Sarasota-Manatee Airport Auth.</i> , 111 So. 2d 439 (Fla. 1959)	6

<i>Ibar v. State</i> , 938 So.2d 451 (Fla. 2006)	4, 7, 8
<i>Jenkins v. State</i> , 385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)	10
<i>Kumho Tire Co., Ltd. v. Carmichael</i> , 526 U.S. 137 (1999).....	8
<i>Maines v. Fox</i> , 190 So.3d. 1135 (Fla. 1st DCA 2016)	9
<i>Mallory v. State</i> , 866 So.2d 127 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004).....	2, 5
<i>Marsh v. Valyou</i> , 977 So.2d 543 (Fla. 2007)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Perez v. Bell S. Telecommunications, Inc.</i> , 138 So.3d 492 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014).....	8, 9
<i>Persaud v. State</i> , 838 So.2d 529 (Fla. 2003)	10
<i>R.C. v. State</i> , 192 So.3d 606 (Fla. 2d DCA 2016).....	9

Statutes

Fla. Evid. Code § 90.702	<i>passim</i>
--------------------------------	---------------

Other Authorities

2 Fla. Prac., Appellate Practice (2016 ed.)	6, 7
Fla. Const. art. V, § 2(a).....	7
Fla. Const. art. V, § 3(b)(3).....	4, 5, 6, 7
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030.....	4, 5, 6
